Date & Time schedule:-  

Tender Cost /Tender Fee is abolished as per the O.O No.: 1994, dated 19.05.2021 of the 

Director (HR), WBSEDCL. All participating bidders are therefore exempted from payment of 

Tender Fee.  

Earnest Money Deposit amounting to ‘Rs. 4,048.00.00/- (Rupees Four Thousand and Forty 

Eight Only)’, shall be submitted through online mode through the e-Tendering portal 

(https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like Bank Draft, Pay Order etc. will be 

stopped for e-tender procurement. In case of unsuccessful/ rejected bids, the EMD shall be